ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT, 1984 (AS AMENDED)

THE MORAY COUNCIL (ONE WAY SYSTEM – SECTION OF RAMSAY LANE, LOSSIEMOUTH) ONE WAY ORDER 2019

The Moray Council in exercise of its powers conferred upon it by the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1984, as amended, and all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Constable in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act, hereby makes the following Order:-

- 1. The Order may be cited as "The Moray Council (One Way System Section of Ramsay Lane, Lossiemouth) One Way Order 2019" and will come into operation on 3 May 2019.
- 2. No person shall drive or, or cause or permit to be driven, any vehicle on that length of Ramsay Lane, Lossiemouth except in the direction specified in the Schedule to this Order.
- 3. In terms of Section 3 of the 1984 Act, as amended, the Council are satisfied that having regard to the need to avoid danger to traffic using the length of road specified in the Schedule hereto, it is necessary to permit access by vehicles to those lengths of road only in the direction specified.

Given under the Seal of The Moray Council on 3rd May 2019

Legal Services Manager	

THE MORAY COUNCIL (ONE WAY SYSTEM – SECTION OF RAMSAY LANE, LOSSIEMOUTH) ONE WAY ORDER 2019

SCHEDULE

Ramsay Lane, Lossiemouth	From its junction with Clifton Road/Elgin Road, Lossiemouth to Hersbruck Court, a distance of 43 metres or thereby in a south-easterly direction. Traffic will only be permitted to travel in a south-easterly direction.
-----------------------------	---

Legal Services Manager